

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24640/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2012 in WP No. 37824/2008 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

RADHAKRISHNA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAMMA AMMA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.
Mr. P. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a suggestion made by the Court, the parties have agreed that they would explore the possibility of resolving the dispute if the matter is referred to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, we refer the matter to the Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties, who would appear before the said Mediation Centre on 05.03.2016 at 11.00 A.M.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court within one month thereafter.

List the matter after the mediation report is received.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master