

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.27001 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3620 OF 2016

RADHAKRISHNA PILLAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAMMA AMMA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application seeking permission to withdraw the civil appeal.
2. Permission is granted.
3. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

....., J.
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 22, 2019

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3620/2016

RADHAKRISHNA PILLAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAMMA AMMA

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO.27001/2019(withdrawal of civil appeal) to be listed)

Date : 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghav Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms
of the signed order.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)